

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 574 OF 2011  
 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DEEN DAYAL @ DEENA RAM & ANR

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/05/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ajay Veer Singh Jain,Adv.  
 Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
 O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant is present.

Learned counsel for the appellant has not filed three spare copies of Special Leave Petition for effecting service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal and for record of the High Court despite this Registry's notice dated 14th of March, 2011. He is directed to file the same within a week's time, failing which the matter shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non-prosecution.

(M.K.HANJURA)  
 Registrar

vkt